# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2872056

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
BRIAN A HOROWITZ	01/01/2014

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	H&H WHOLESALE SERVICES, INC.	
Street Address:	500 WOODWARD AVE	
Internal Address:	SUITE 2500	
City:	DETROIT	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48226	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D477101
Patent Number:	D477676
Patent Number:	D480487
Patent Number:	D481477

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: rpineau@kerr-russell.com
Correspondent Name: ROBERT J. PINEAU
Address Line 1: 500 WOODWARD AVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 2500

Address Line 4: DETROIT, MICHIGAN 48226

NAME OF SUBMITTER:ROBERT J. PINEAUSIGNATURE:/Robert J. Pineau/DATE SIGNED:05/27/2014

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Horowitz Release#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 033032 FRAME: 0899

502825460

### RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT

H&H Wholesale Services, Inc., releases the security interests granted by Brian A. Horowitz against the following trademarks and patents:

Trademarks: US Reg No. 2864550

Patents:

US Pat No. D477101, D477676, D480487, D4811477

Signed:

H&H Wholesale Services, Inc.

By: Robert J. Pincau Its: Attorney of record

Dated: May 27, 2014

RECORDED: 05/27/2014

**PATENT REEL: 033032 FRAME: 0900**